

À

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1511 OF 2004

SURYANARAYANA

Appellant

VERSUS

K. GOPALA REDDY (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The matter was referred to the Mediation of Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.P. Chinnappa, former Judge, High Court of Karnataka, Bangalore. It appears from the record that on his persuasion the matter has been settled between the parties. Memo of Settlement dated 22.08.2011 as recorded by the learned Mediator, duly signed by all the parties and identified by their learned counsel has been sent to this Court.

This appeal, therefore, stands disposed of, as having been settled outside the Court.

The said Memo of Settlement dated 22.08.2011 would form part of the Order.

.....J.
(Deepak Verma)

(K.S. Radhakrishnan)

.....J.

New Delhi,
December 13, 2011.
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1511 OF 2004

SURYANARAYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. GOPALA REDDY (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed
order placed on the file.

(N.K. GOEL)
Court Master

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)